
1385 Campus Drive 
Downingtown, PA  19335 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

BID NOTICE 
 

Sealed proposals will be received by the Board of Supervisors of the TOWNSHIP OF WEST BRADFORD, 
1385 Campus Drive, Downingtown, Chester County, Pennsylvania 19335 until 12:00 noon on Wednesday, 
April 4, 2018, and will be opened on this same date at the Township Building at 1:00 P.M. for “In-place” 
Paving on various roadways. 
 

Bids may be delivered or mailed to the Administration Office at the above address. 

                                                                                   

Contract for materials, equipment and labor for “In-
place” paving of roadways as listed in contract 
documents 

APPROXIMATE 
QUANTITIES 

9.5 mm Superpave Design Mix Wearing Course PG64-22, 
0.3 to 3 million ESALS, SRI H, for leveling course and 1.5” 
overlay 

4,210 tons 

Full width surface milling 1.0” depth as directed 5,604 s.y. 

Full width surface milling 2.0” depth as directed 28,445 s.y. 

Paving fabric applied with performance grade asphalt 15,000 s.y. 

  

   

The work in connection with this project constitutes a Public Works by a Public Body under the 
Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act. Bidders are advised that prevailing minimum wage rates, promulgated 
by the Pennsylvania Secretary of Labor, which must be paid to workmen employed on this project, are 
incorporated in the Contract Documents.  
 
Proposals must be submitted upon the bid forms furnished by the Township and may be obtained at the 
Municipal Building or at www.westbradford.org.  Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope plainly 
marked “In-place Paving Bid” and must include on the outside of the envelope the name, address and 
telephone number of the bidder.  All bids must be received by 12:00 Noon on Wednesday,   
April 4, 2018 and will be opened at 1:00 P.M. that same date in the Municipal Building for review.  A list 
of all bids received will be presented to the Board of Supervisors at their meeting on April 10, 2018 at 
7:00 P.M. for consideration. 
 

The Township reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to reject any and all bids, for any reason. The 
Township reserves the right to waive any non-conformity with respect to any bid or any error with 
respect to the same. 



 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS 
 
 

PAGE 
 
 

INTENTIONALLY 
 
 

LEFT 
 
 

BLANK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


















































